# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3189437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOM GALLATIN	07/12/2005
DENNY K. MIU	07/12/2005
KING L. WON	07/12/2005
PATRICK PAK TAK LEONG	07/19/2005
TED HO	07/12/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGAMON SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	2395 QUME DR.	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13765614
Patent Number:	8391286

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-321-8663 Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2160 LUNDY AVENUE, SUITE 230 Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMVIP11-C2 & GMVIP11-C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT REEL: 034759 FRAME: 0638**  source=GMVIP11\_C2\_Assignment1Inventors\_to\_Systems#page1.tif source=GMVIP11\_C2\_Assignment1Inventors\_to\_Systems#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034759 FRAME: 0639

Docket No: GM04-08P/3527P Page 1 of 2



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Tom GALLATIN, Denny K. MIU, King L. WON, Patrick Pak Tak LEONG, Ted HO do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Gigamon Systems LLC, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of California, having a principal place of business at 2395 Qume Dr., San Jose, CA 95131 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

- ☐ which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
- which was filed on May 5, 2005 and assigned Serial No: 11/123,273.

and is entitled:

### ASYMMETRIC PACKET SWITCH AND A METHOD OF USE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PAGE 5/6 \* RCVD AT 6/1/2006 12:07:54 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/43 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:415 2687522 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

PATENT REEL: 034759 FRAME: 0640

Docket No: GM04-00P/3527P

And the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Sawyer Law Group LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

Signed:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Date:

PAGE 616 \* RCVD AT 611/2006 12:07:54 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6443 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:415 2687522 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-40

**RECORDED: 01/20/2015**